Operating Instructions
for
Precision Second Portable
Thermometer
Model: HND-T126
HND-T126
page 2  HND-T126 K03/0422
1. Contents

HND-T126
page 10  HND-T126 K03/0422
9. Order Codes
Order-no. Housing design
HND-T126 Thermocouple element input
9.1 Thermocouple element meas. probe type K Class 1
Order. No. Device version
HND-TF31
Tire probe
insertion probe with depth stop adjustable to a depth of approx. 14 mm), for
soft, plastic media
HND-TF32
Surface probe
for straight and solid metal surfacesspring-mounted Cu-plate
HND-TF33
Surface, diving, air and gas probe
for solid surfaces of all kinds, probe not spring-mounted
HND-TF34
Surface probe
for solid surfaces of all kinds, spring-tip
HND-TF35
Surface probe
for fast measurements
HND-TF36
Surface probe
for fast measurements
HND-TF37
Immersion probe
economical, fast, spring-mounted (fixed), Ø 1.5 mm, L = 130 mm
HND-TF38
Immersion probe for the highest temperatures
sheath thermocouple element, flexible, Ø 1.5 mm, L = 150 mm
HND-TF39
Insertion probe for the highest temperatures
economical, spring-mounted (fixed), Ø 3.0 mm
HND-TF40
Insertion probe
for soft plastic media, Ø 1.5 mm
HND-TF41
Insertion probe
for higher temperatures in gases, air and for solid surfaces (not for liquids)
HND-TF42
Air and gas probe
for measuring room temperature, smoke gases, etc.
HND-TF43
Surface magnet probe
adheres to magnetic materials heavy duty design (greater magnetic cohesion)
HND-TF44
Immersion probe
also for gases and air also suitable for surfaces on a limit basis)
  HND-T126
HND-T126 K03/0422  page 11
9.2 Accessories
Description Order no.
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for round sensor connection
for HND-T105, HND-T205
HND-Z011
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for square sensor connection
for HND-T110, HND-T120, HND-T125
HND-Z013
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for two sensor connections
for HND-T115 and HND-T215
HND-Z014
Case with recess (275x229x83 mm) HND-Z021*
Universal case with egg crate foam (275x229x83 mm) HND-Z022*
Large case with recess (394x294x106 mm) HND-Z023*
Windows software for setting, data read out, and printing of the data of housings
of the HND-series with logger function
HND-Z034
Software for recording measurement data on a computer, for instruments of the HND-